## 251.630 Applicability.

- (1) Every grain dealer and grain warehouseman required to be licensed under the provisions of KRS 251.420 to 251.510 and KRS 251.410, 251.430, 251.440, 251.451, 251.490, and 251.600 to 251.740 shall be subject to KRS 251.410, 251.430, 251.440, 251.451, 251.490, and 251.600 to 251.740.
- (2) All federally licensed grain warehouses that participate in the Kentucky grain insurance fund shall hold a state license and, at a minimum, meet the requirements of KRS 251.410, 251.430, 251.440, 251.451, 251.490, and 251.600 to 251.740.

Effective: July 13, 1984

History: Created 1984 Ky. Acts ch. 389, sec. 4, effective July 13, 1984.